

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38178/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-11-2017 in CWJC No. 9617/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SATGURU PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.182482/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.182487/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.182485/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.182483/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.182484/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.182491/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 04-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
 Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment is
allowed.

Application for deletion is allowed at the risk of the
petitioners.

Issue notice.

In addition, notice through Standing counsel is also
allowed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)