

ITEM NO.24

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4159/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-11-2017 in CWJC No.9617/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

SATGURU PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 182485/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out to us that all the connected matters were dismissed by the judgment of this Court titled "Mohammad Ali Imam & Ors. V. State of Bihar" reported in (2020) 5 SCC 685.

In view of the aforesaid, the special leave petition stands dismissed.

Pending application stands disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)